#### 505856594 01/09/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5903531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/22/2015

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FIRST DATA MERCHANT SERVICES CORPORATION	12/22/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIRST DATA MERCHANT SERVICES LLC
Street Address:	5565 GLENRIDGE CONNECTOR NE
City:	ATLANTA
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30342

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7010590
Patent Number:	7558951
Patent Number:	7225253
Patent Number:	7219149
Patent Number:	7873726

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (303)571-4321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048156500

**Email:** jlange@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-4528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087188
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE LANGE
SIGNATURE:	/Julie Lange/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2020

**Total Attachments: 5** 

PATENT REEL: 051554 FRAME: 0557

505856594

source=087188 First Data Merchant Services Corporation Merger#page1.tif source=087188 First Data Merchant Services Corporation Merger#page2.tif source=087188 First Data Merchant Services Corporation Merger#page3.tif source=087188 First Data Merchant Services Corporation Merger#page4.tif source=087188 First Data Merchant Services Corporation Merger#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 051554 FRAME: 0558 CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

PHONE: 850-558-1500
ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195
REFERENCE : 926707 5052101
AUTHORIZATION: Linewille na
COST LIMIT : \$ 150.00
ORDER DATE: December 22, 2015
ORDER TIME : 5:39 PM
ORDER NO. : 926707-020
CUSTOMER NO: 5052101
DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING  NAME: FIRST DATA MERCHANT SERVICES  CORPORATION
EFFECTIVE DATE:
XX ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:
CERTIFIED COPY  XX PLAIN STAMPED COPY  CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING
CONTACT PERSON: Melissa Zender EXT# 62956

PATENT REEL: 051554 FRAME: 0559

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

## **Articles of Conversion**

For

### "Other Business Entity"

Into

## Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Busin First Data Merchant Services Corporat	ness Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:
Annual Control of the	Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity"	s a,
	(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorp	porated under the laws of Florida
on Isly 29, 1981 (date of organization, formation or	
(date of organization, formation or	incorporation)
•	ted Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
First Data Merchant Services LLC	
(Enter Na	me of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of	filing, enter the effective date: December 31, 2015 be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 days after the
date this document is filed by t date listed in the attached Arti	he Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the same as the effective cles of Organization, if an effective date is listed therein.) does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the
5. The plan of conversion has be	en approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

Page 1 of 2

Signature of Authorized Representative of Aimited Liability Company:  Signature of Authorized Representative:
Signature(s) on befialf of Other Business Entity: [See below for required signature(s)]  Signature:
Signature:
Signature: Printed Name:  Signature: Printed Name:  Signature: Printed Name:  Title:  Signature: Printed Name:  Title:
Signature: Printed Name:  Signature: Printed Name:  Signature: Printed Name:  Title:  Signature: Printed Name:  Title:
Signature: Printed Name:  Signature: Printed Name:  Signature: Printed Name:  Title:  Signature: Printed Name:  Title:
Signature: Printed Name:  Signature: Printed Name:  Title:  Signature: Printed Name:  Title:
Signature: Printed Name:  Signature:  Title:  Title:
Signature: Printed Name:  Signature:  Title:  Title:
Signature: Printed Name:  Signature:  Title:  Title:
Signature: Printed Name: Title:
Signature: Printed Name: Title:
Printed Name:Title:
If Florida Corporation:
Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officer.
If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Incorporator must sign.
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Partnership:
Signature of one General Partner.
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership:
Signatures of ALL General Partners.
All others: Signature of an authorized person.
Pees:
APT 100
Certified Conv. \$30.00 (Ontional)
Certificate of Status: \$5.00 (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

First Data Merchant Services LLC	
(Must end with the words "Lim	ited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address:	
The mailing address and street address	of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
5565 Glenridge Connector NE	5565 Glearidge Connector NE
Atlanta, GA 30342	Atlanta, GA 30342
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Re The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its business entity with an active Florida registration.)	ristavad Office & Devictored April 2 Ci
The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address	gistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another of the registered agent are:
The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its business entity with an active Florida registration.)	gistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another of the registered agent are:
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address	gistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another of the registered agent are:
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its obusiness entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address	gistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another of the registered agent are:
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address  Corporation Service Co  1201 Hays Street	gistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another of the registered agent are:
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address  Corporation Service Co  1201 Hays Street	gistered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another of the registered agent are;  npany  Name

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Melissa Zender Asst. Vice President

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 051554 FRAME: 0562

Title:	Name and Address:	
"AMBR" = Authorized Member		
"MGR" = Manager		
AMBR	CESI Holdings, LLC	
	5565 Glendridge NE	
	Atlanta, GA 30342	
		***
	***************************************	
		_
		•••
ffective date is listed, the date mus	ne date of filing: December 31, 2015 (OPTI) to be specific and cannot be more than five busing	ONA
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.)	t be specific and cannot be more than five busing the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will n	ess d
LE V: Effective date, if other than the frective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.) the date inserted in this block does not meet is effective date on the Department of States.	t be specific and cannot be more than five busing the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will n	ess d
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.) the date inserted in this block does not meet a effective date on the Department of State LE VI: Other provisions, if any.	t be specific and cannot be more than five busing the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be records.	ess d
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.) the date inserted in this block does not meet a effective date on the Department of State LE VI: Other provisions, if any.	t be specific and cannot be more than five busing the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will n	ot be
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.) the date inserted in this block does not meet a effective date on the Department of State LE VI: Other provisions, if any.	t be specific and cannot be more than five busing the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be records.	ess of
LE V: Effective date, if other than the fective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.) the date inserted in this block does not meet a effective date on the Department of State LE VI: Other provisions, if any.	t be specific and cannot be more than five busing the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be records.	ot be
LE V: Effective date, if other than the frective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.) the date inserted in this block does not meet is effective date on the Department of State LE VI: Other provisions, if any.	t be specific and cannot be more than five busing the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be records.	ess of
LE V: Effective date, if other than the frective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.) the date inserted in this block does not meet is effective date on the Department of State LE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	t be specific and cannot be more than five busing the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be records.	ess of
LE V: Effective date, if other than the frective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.) the date inserted in this block does not meet is effective date on the Department of State LE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	t be specific and cannot be more than five busing the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be records.	ess of
LE V: Effective date, if other than the frective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.) the date inserted in this block does not meet is effective date on the Department of State LE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	t be specific and cannot be more than five busing the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be records.	ot be
LE V: Effective date, if other than the frective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.) the date inserted in this block does not meet is effective date on the Department of State  LE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member This document is executed in a	t be specific and cannot be more than five busing the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be records.  Multiple of a member accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.	ot be
LE V: Effective date, if other than the frective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.) the date inserted in this block does not meet is effective date on the Department of State  LE VI: Other provisions, if any.  Signature of a member This document is executed in a lam aware that any false information.	the specific and cannot be more than five busing the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be records.  Many and the statutory filing requirements, this date will not be records.  The applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be records.  The applicable statutory filing requirements of a member accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Fiorida Statutes, mation submitted in a document to the Department of State	ot be
LE V: Effective date, if other than the frective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.) the date inserted in this block does not meet is effective date on the Department of State  LE VI: Other provisions, if any.  Signature of a member This document is executed in a lam aware that any false information.	t be specific and cannot be more than five busing the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be records.  Multiple of a member accordance with section 605,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes.	ot be
LE V: Effective date, if other than the frective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.) the date inserted in this block does not meet is effective date on the Department of State  LE VI: Other provisions, if any.  Signature of a member This document is executed in a lam aware that any false information.	the specific and cannot be more than five busing the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be records.  Many and the statutory filing requirements, this date will not be records.  The applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be records.  The applicable statutory filing requirements of a member accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Fiorida Statutes, mation submitted in a document to the Department of State	ot be
LE V: Effective date, if other than the frective date is listed, the date must days after the date of filing.) the date inserted in this block does not meet is effective date on the Department of State LE VI: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member This document is executed in a I am aware that any false infort constitutes a third degree felon Gretchen A. Herron	the specific and cannot be more than five busing the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be records.  Many and the statutory filing requirements, this date will not be records.  The applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be records.  The applicable statutory filing requirements of a member accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Fiorida Statutes, mation submitted in a document to the Department of State	ot be

ARTICLE IV-

**RECORDED: 01/09/2020** 

PATENT REEL: 051554 FRAME: 0563